

#### WARRANTY DEED

Project 1-70-3(52) 0536 Code

Parcel 293

This Indenture Witnesseth, That Leonard K MGREETY AND CORNelia MGREETY (Adulthuband Ario wife)

of MARION

County, in the State of Indiana

Convey and Warrant to

the STATE OF INDIANA for and in consideration of

Nine Thousand One Hundred Sixty Five Dellars - ( 91650 ) pollars, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the following described Real Estate in County in the State of Indiana, to wit:

A part of Lot 24 in Wm. H. L. Noble's Subdivision of part of Out Lot 108 of the Donation Lands of the City of Indianapolis, Indiana, the plat of which is recorded in Plat Book 4, page 202, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana, described as follows: Beginning at the northeast corner of said lot; thence Southerly 9.57 feet along the east line of said lot; thence South 86 degrees 10 minutes 25 seconds West 99.94 feet; thence Northerly 19.49 feet along a line which line is parallel with the east line of said lot to the north line of said lot; thence Easterly 99.50 feet along said north line to the point of beginning and containing 1,446 square feet more or less.

Also, an easement in and to the following described real estate, to wit: A part of Lot 24 in Wm. H. L. Noble's Subdivision of part of Out Lot 108 of the Donation Lands of the City of Indianapolis, Indiana, the plat of which is recorded in Plat Book 4, page 202, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana, described as follows: Beginning at the southeast corner of said lot; thence Westerly 99.50 feet along the ' south line of said lot; thence Northerly 13.84 feet along a line which line is parallel with the east line of said lot; thence North 86 degrees 10 minutes 25 seconds East 99.94 feet to the east line of said lot; thence Southerly 23.76 feet to the point of beginning and containing 1,871 square feet more or less, for the purpose of the removal of a building which encroaches upon the lands herein conveyed in fee simple, which easement will revert to the grantor upon the completion of said building removal and the legal release of this easement in the Office of the Recorder of the aforesaid county.

> Paid by Warrant No. A -a21644 Dated 7-25 1968

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION

8 1 3 8 1 5 AUG 26 '68

John T. Sutton

Page 1

WHIS This Instrument Proposed by John W. BROSSANT A

1ml 9/20/67

Div	ay of	Recorded Recorder.	Received lay of		•
ision of Land Acquisition State Highway Commissi	ay of	tt	Received for record this	TO STATE OF INDIANA	FROM
S	County	m, and			
3333	YisloV		***************************************	ires	qxs noissimmo)
		61 '		nd and official seal.	
ution of the above relea	oexa acknowledged the exec				
***************************************				ись резоль шь	personally appe
	222	2F 89	} 22:		
			(		
(S)		(Ib92).		***************************************	
(S)		(Seal)	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************
7:	green ney otherwa sem.  The conveyed, hereby rest	ey publ eyi uo	uəil 10/bns əşaş	pires	The undersigne
10 Mg	H. Farrar		namineane anim	3/31/ 3AM/ I	
1022m	Motary Public	Same I.		_	
TO.	D-	29616	e home		
The state of the s	0		Tetal seal,	the bas bash ym	y commission
. 85 61	augus	day of	9/	Alla aspa	he sbove rel
Jo notivosk	knulled the	Viub bas be		ily appeared be	سدمعماريود
CORPORATE	10. 40		(	Marran	Jo Vinno
1007 CD		: S	s (	Lorduna	State of
(1692) W	S Schutter los	(1898)			
VAINCE & SONIA	LEONDMEN'S FEDERALS	IAA	89 61	100-26	)
directed in day	Se and/or lien sai eration thereof as	, beed deed,	bayment for	r providing for	claim voyche
n the attached	77) described i	18:01 T'01	Jeases from	eyed, hereby re	deed is conv
which the real	en on the land of	il 10/bns 93	of a mortgag	ersigned owner	bnu adT estate (Pare

Division of Land Acquisition	49	Endorsed NOT TAXABLE this	Recorder County	eceived for record this	TO STATE OF INDIANA	WARRANTY DEED FROM
- 1	ny Public					niqxə noissimmo VM
3 9 3 3						bnod ym sesniiW
ove rele	do shi to noites	әхә әүі рәврәімоих	or App pur par		ры рафора	Personally appeare
*************					(	County of
		2.	szzf 8	89	ss {	State of
				vəs)		
95)				PARTHER.		
, (Sea		THE		pəS)	fo Kpp	action, this
oildud V mortgag this tran	bips mort saspal	21 Aq2294 POACH				Ly Commission expires The undersigned, o
	2.00	er official scial.	i navilin min an			
	Sign	Mary Public	/)	1 /2 E /2	Isioifico bas bases some same same same same same same same sa	Mitness my he
EDER!	Pro not and	They Carl. W	duly schoom	J Dis bamen a	Peared before me	ounty of Personally and
100	RPORATED			:SS (_	und	tate of goods
(Constitution of the Constitution of the Const	al estate,	elien said re	o\bns sgegt sideration	rom said mor	ding for payment	The undersigned to the test of

Land and improvements \$ 68.50	Damages \$ 2315° Total consideration \$ 9165	00
It is understood between the parties here with the land, that all lands hereinbefore de porary rights of way) are conveyed in fee sim whatsoever are intended to remain in the gra And further states that said grantors de	eto, and their successors in title, and made a covenant herein which shace is cribed (excepting any parcels specifically designated as easements or caple and not merely for right of way purposes, and that no reversionary intor(s).  In hereby represent and state that they are each citizens of the United States.	nall run as tem- y rights tates of
residing continuously within the United States any capacity whatsoever for any foreign coun has (have) had any proprietary right, title or grantors ownership, that these representation of conveyance.	d continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; that they have been domicists since prior to April 8, 1940; that they are not acting directly or indirectly or national thereof; that there is no one other than above grantor interest in the above described real estate, either directly or indirectly, and statements are made und to oath to induce the acceptance of the	s) who during
In Witness Whereof, the said G	RANTORS	,
	ii not i me in	28
Leonard & M greevy	husband) (Seal) Council Mc Greery (ADult Nifes)	(Seal)
	(Seal)	(Seal)
	(Seal)	
	(Seal)	(Seal)
STATE OF INDIANA	County, s	6.
	in and for said County and State, this	
	., A. D. 19; personally appeared the within named	
	Grantor in the above conveyance, and ac	cknowl-
edged the same to bevoli I have hereunte	untary act and deed, for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.  o subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.	
My Commission expires		Public
STATE OF INDIANA,	marion County, s	s:
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public	, 15	W/4
day of may	y or Cornelia M. Greery Colub husband an	0
wife	Grantor S lin the above conveyance, and ac	knowl-
edged the same to be Their voli	untary act and deed, for the uses and purposes herein mentioned o subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.	130
My Commission expires June 28	1970 William & KRAMER NOVARY	Public
1	WILLIAM G KRAMER	11

68

Page 2

42257

### INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition

ROOM 1105—100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

-	August 5, 1968	19
То		
Leonard K McGreevy		
City		
GENTLEMEN:		
We enclose State Warrant No. in settlement of the following you	A 221147 7-16-68 chers: 69-9	19
Description		Amount
For Relocation expense  No. 49 in Marion  County, Project I-70-3(52)  Parcel No. 293 as per 6  Deed, Dated 6-6-68		\$256 00
PLEASE RECEIPT AND Payment Received: By Leavang	RETURN (Do not deta	

#### INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

#### Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

	July 31,	19.68
To Leonard K. McGreevy Cornelia McGreevy Railroadmen's Federal 1042 South High Stree Indianapolis, Indiana GENTLEMEN:	t	
We enclose State Warrant No in settlement of the following vo	ouchers: Transmitts	
Description		Amount
For Purchase  No. I-70 in Marion  County, Project I-70-3(52)  Parcel No. 293 as per  Deed, Dated 5-6-68		\$9,165.00
PLEASE RECEIPT AND Payment Received: By Leov Date	16 Ame	detach)

#### APPRAISAL REVIEW

Project I-70-3(52) Road I-70 County MARION PO	
Type of Appraisal	INDIANA
Partial Taking A Total	Taking //
Review Check List	Yes See Remarks
(1) Are all pages and sections of report complete?	X
Value of Property Before and After Taking  (1) Is description and highest and best use shown and clearly set out?	
Value of Taking	
<ol> <li>Is description and highest and best use given?</li> <li>Is tabulation of right-of-way and easements correct?</li> <li>Is the recapitulation and summary of salient facts shown correctly?</li> <li>Is this appraisal acceptable for review?</li> <li>Do you recommend payment of fee (if staff, indicate)?</li> </ol>	V V STARF

REMARKS:

Date 4-23-68

Signed \_

Robert C. Bommer

	PROJECT NO. $\overline{L}$ 70 - 3(52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 1 COUNTY Marion	_ PARCEL NO 293
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Longe of Mc Green	
0 00	PHONE # 632-4616
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Some	
	PHONE # Same
(List other interested parties on reverse side including materials of the contract of the cont	nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 4-26-68 DATE OF CONTACT	may 3 1968
OFFER \$ 9165 -	12inn N
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affice Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judge 5. Less Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drive Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assessa. NA Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to a Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out The Filled Out	Any being retained?  Any being retained?  remarks)  eway Right of Entry?  embly, explained?  11 parties?  RAAP Form?  buy their Rome.  relation of building  me hereby accepted the
7	
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mo ( ) Other, awaiting what?	
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner (1) Other, Specify 637-9640	Cliam & Lynne (Signature)

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF TITLE

# Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

Union Title Division

COUNTY

PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a California corporation with its principal Indiana Office in the City of Indianapolis, in consideration of premium paid, hereby certifies that a search of the records from September 6, 1967 8 A.M. to and including May 9, 1968 8 A.M. \_\_\_\_reveals no changes as to the real estate described under PNTIC

PNTIC #

67-9854-S

\_(poxid) (unpaid)

PROJECT

I-70-3 (52)

except:

Leonard K. McGreevy & Cornelia McGreevy

May \$ 52.61 (unpaid); November \$ 52.61 Taxes for 1968 payable 1969 now a lien.

Name of Fee Owner Leonard K. McGreevy and Cornelia McGreevy, husband and wife

S.R.

I-70

# 67-9854-0

Name on Plans\_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PIO caused its corporate name and seal	NEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.
ATTEST:	PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
Sweez-Relson	Walter a. Mc Lean
Assistant Secretary	Vice President
Countersigned and validated as of	the 27 day of May , 19 68 .
	10m Willen
	Authorized Signatory
	TOM WITHROW, Title Officer

GUARANTY OF TITLE

## Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

Union Title Division

S.R. PROJECT COUNTY PNTIC #

I-70 I-70-3 (52) Marion 67-9854-0

Names on Plans Leonard K. McGreevy & Cornelia McGreevy

> Leonard K. McGreevy and Cornelia McGreevy, husband and wife 1042 High Street, Indianapolis, Indiana

are the Record Owner or Owners of the property described in Schedule "A" as disclosed by a search of the Public Record for a twenty-year period immediately prior to the effective date of this Guaranty, and that said search disclosed no defects or liens or encumbrances in the title to said property except those shown in or referred to in Schedule "B".

This Guaranty is issued for the use and benefit of the State of Indiana.

The maximum liability of the undersigned under this Guaranty is limited to the sum of \$5,000.00.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

ATTEST:

PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

aller a. The

Assistant Secretary

stant Secretary

Vice President

Countersigned and validated as of the \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_Sept. \_\_\_\_,19 67

Authorized Signatory Ralph W. Fraker Attorney

SCHEDULE "A"

The property covered by this Guaranty is situated in the County of Marion in the State of Indiana and is described as follows:

Lot 24 in Wm. H. L. Noble's Subdivision of a part of Out Lot 108 of the Donation Lands of the City of Indianapolis, the plat of which is recorded in Plat Book 4, page 202, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana, except 50 feet by parallel lines off the West end thereof.

The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by

Deed from Grace Alexander and Harry Alexander, her husband, dated March 10, 1945, recorded April 16, 1945, in Deed Record 1173, page 92. (U.S.R. \$3.85)

Pioneer National
Title Insurance Company
Union Title Division

Guaranty Number 67-9854-0

SCHEDULE "B"

This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover nor disclose:

1. the rights of parties in possession

2. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey

3. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record

4. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority

The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners.

5. Taxes for 19.66 payable 19.67 in name of Leonard K. and Cornelia McGreevy

Duplicate # 7159726 Parcel # 1021094 Township I. Center Code # 1-01

May \$ 48.96 (paid) (XXXXXX) November \$ 48.96 (unpaid)

Taxes for 19.67 payable 19.68 now a lien.

Assessed Valuation

Land \$300.00; Improvements \$1,610.00; Exemptions \$950.00.

6. Mortgage for \$3,200.00 from Leonard K. McGreevy and Cornelia McGreevy, husband and wife to Railroadmen's Federal Savings and Loan Association of Indianapolis dated February 25, 1957, recorded February 26, 1957 in Mortgage Record 1880, Instrument #12439, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana.

Modified by Modification Agreement dated March 25, 1966, recorded March 30, 1966, as Instrument #66-15878.

# 4. Out Lots Nº 1075 108.

PALPIOT

Bicking	1		1	St.	. 09	
2 15 32 33	34 35 36	37 39	40 41 42	894	(12.6 (B))	60'
3:		7:38 35	33 (D)	٠ 3	(80)	37.
40 40 40 40 660 Brown.	Ketham & P	Frank's	33 (D) 30 30 786 SUB F1078	• 4	79 (78)	
Z 648 22	30	44	<i>51</i> ,	. 6	77	-
©\$ \$@	(29)	45	30 ·	38	76	
150 62g 543	189.	(47)	150 N 20 %	29 150	N	
60:	(27)	48	27 .	: 10	73	
59: 58: (12) 57: 45	(26)	(49)	25 -	• 12	72)	
(13) 150 56. 2 47	24	(51)	24 -	• 13	70	
(A) 55. (B) 54. (T) 53% 49	(23)	(52)	23 :	9 15	68	
(B) (28 4 50	(21)	(54)	21 :	16	7 (4)	
SCHOOL 39.87 52	Z (20)	(55)	150 195	78		
Turner ; Traca	10	8	rive; Ave	Noble's	63	
_ \.		0	57	. 23	62	3
S Noble	TY-OF 9 4		200.	32' 32' 2Y	25'6"	Hig
Noble INOPLS - CI FIRE	DEPT	9		S8 1920	z 60)	
80' ma	ATEO TO	4 .0	K	5	t 8	60
1000	705PEC	`				
1.			14.	A Company		

CONCRETE FLOOR (NO GARAGE) 100 PLOT SINGLE PLAN 33.4 -23-

PARCEL : \_ COUNTY: \_ MARION

SCALE: 1"=10'

1042 S. HIGH ST.